

The EmBark Foundation, Inc.

SUPPORTING SURVIVORS AND THEIR FURRY FRIENDS

Job Description:

In search of members to serve on the Board of Directors for the EmBark Foundation, Inc. While this is a remote opportunity, we are looking for Board Members who reside in Wisconsin, specifically in Milwaukee and Madison.

Currently, we are looking for individuals to serve on our board who have experience in finance, fundraising, and human resources. Beyond this, we also value individuals on our board with experience in nonprofit management (have served on a board or been in a leadership role in a nonprofit), law and/or policy, and social work.

We value input from individuals who identify as BIPOC and LGBTQIA+ to give diverse opinion, thought, and guidance.

Responsibilities:

The primary responsibility of a board member will be to provide governance to the EmBark Foundation, Inc. with the entirety of the board. Individuals on the board will work together to make any big-picture decisions proposed by the officers of the organization. Beyond providing governance, Board Members will contribute to tasks as needed in order to help the organization succeed. Take this position and run with it as the EmBark Foundation grows!

Board Members are required to:

- Come to and provide input at all scheduled quarterly board meetings
- Maintain a passion for the mission
- Be representative of the organization's values

This is an unpaid position with staggered terms of 1, 2, and 3 years. If you have a preferred term length, let us know in your application. If you have any questions, please email us at <u>hello@embarkfoundation.org</u>. We look forward to hearing from you!

About the EmBark Foundation:

The EmBark Foundation's mission is to provide support and services to survivors of trauma and their furry friends. We fulfill this mission by providing funds for the adoption of a rescue animal and assuring ongoing support and care for both survivors and their furry friends.

If you want to know more about us, check out https://www.embarkfoundation.org/